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Case Report 23-6912  
On Dec. 4 at 2:06 p.m. officers were dispatched to a verbal argument between solar salesman and citizen. During
the argument the solar salesman lifted his shirt and brandished a firearm. The 27-year-old male suspect was
arrested and jailed on Disorderly Conduct with a Firearm.

Case Report 23-6987 
On Dec. 7 officers were dispatched to a structure fire in the unit block of North 9th Avenue. Officers assisted
Brighton Fire Rescue by maintaining scene security and traffic control. No injuries were reported. The cause of the
fire remains under investigation. 

Case Report 23-7028 
On Dec. 10 officers observed an unoccupied suspicious vehicle in a parking lot near the 15000 block of Brighton
Road. Inspection of the vehicle showed drug paraphernalia in plain view. A search yielded drugs, drug
paraphernalia, and an extended magazine for a handgun. A 32-year-old male approached officers as they were
conducting their search and stated he was the owner of the vehicle. The suspect also advised officers that he was in
possession of a gun and over 100 "blues" along with methamphetamine and Xanax. The gun was found to be
stolen, and net weight for drugs were 28.70 grams of fentanyl and 6.28 grams of methamphetamine. The male and
a female were arrested and transported to Adams County jail on Special Offender charges among others. 

SIGNIFICANT EVENTS
SECTION 1

Case Report 23-7029 
On Dec. 10 officers were dispatched to a check on a slumped over driver. Upon arrival officers observed drug
paraphernalia in the vehicle. A search yielded a few pills along with 33 grams of methamphetamine. The 44-year-old
female suspect was arrested and transported to Adams County jail on charges of possession with intent to
distribute. 



CAN YOU HELP IDENTIFY?
Brighton Police Department is seeking help from the community to identify the individuals and/or vehicles
pictured below. If you have any information please call our Tip Line at 303-655-8740 and reference the
assigned case number.

23-6461



MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
SECTION 2

Case Number Report Created On Location of Incident
12CN23006910

12CN23006956

12CN23006968

Dec 4, 2023, 3:28:46 PM

Dec 6, 2023, 6:13:17 PM

Dec 7, 2023, 8:01:03 AM

RECOVERED 300 BLOCK OF BRIDGE AVENUE

20700 BLOCK OF INTERSTATE 76 FRONTAGE ROAD

800 BLOCK OF BLUE RIVER COURT

VEHICLE TRESPASS

12CN23006897

12CN23006893

12CN23006894

12CN23006896

12CN23006900

12CN23006899

12CN23006956

12CN23006997

Case Number Created On Location of Incident

Dec 4, 2023, 2:07:49 AM

Dec 4, 2023, 1:51:13 AM

Dec 4, 2023, 1:57:46 AM

Dec 4, 2023, 2:01:44 AM

Dec 4, 2023, 8:09:21 AM

Dec 5, 2023, 2:36:14 AM

Dec 6, 2023, 6:13:17 PM

Dec 8, 2023, 3:04:56 PM

UNIT BLOCK OF SOUTH 18TH AVENUE

200 BLOCK OF SOUTH 27TH AVENUE

UNIT BLOCK OF SOUTH 22ND AVENUE

UNIT BLOCK OF SOUTH 18TH AVENUE

5300 BLOCK OF POTENTILLA STREET

200 BLOCK OF HOMESTEAD WAY

20700 BLOCK OF INTERSTATE 76 FRONTAGE ROAD

INTERSTATE 76 EASTBOUND / EAGLE BOULEVARD

SECTION 3

DRUG ARRESTS
SECTION 4

Case Number Created On Location of Incident

12CN23006911

12CN23006964

12CN23006985

12CN23007029

12CN23007028

Dec 6, 2023, 6:54:06 AM

Dec 6, 2023, 11:42:46 PM

Dec 7, 2023, 7:55:30 PM

Dec 10, 2023, 2:38:23 PM

Dec 10, 2023, 2:44:31 PM

500 BLOCK OF EAST BROMLEY LANE

EAST BRIDGE STREET / SOUTH SHERATON PLACE

UNIT BLOCK OF WEST BROMLEY LANE

300 BLOCK OF SOUTH 21ST AVENUE

150OO BLOCK OF BRIGHTON ROAD



FELONY ELUDING
SECTION 6

Case Number Created On Location of Incident
12CN23006919

12CN23006922

12CN23006944

12CN23006945

Dec 4, 2023, 10:09:51 PM

Dec 5, 2023, 3:27:19 AM

Dec 6, 2023, 6:04:18 AM

Dec 6, 2023, 6:38:06 AM

US HIGHWAY 85 SOUTHBOUND / WEST BROMLEY LANE

US HIGHWAY 85 SOUTHBOUND / EAST 136TH AVENUE

EAST BRIDGE STREET / NORTH MAIN STREET

US HIGHWAY 85 NORTHBOUND / EAST 144TH AVENUE

** Crime Data is continuously collected and updated, so these numbers may differ from day to day for a number of reasons.**

DUI ARRESTS
SECTION 7

Case Number Created On Location of Incident
12CN23006949

12CN23006966

12CN23007011

12CN23007007

12CN23007010

12CN23007022

Dec 6, 2023, 4:31:00 PM

Dec 7, 2023, 4:49:46 AM

Dec 9, 2023, 2:54:55 AM

Dec 9, 2023, 2:55:13 AM

Dec 9, 2023, 4:55:29 AM

Dec 10, 2023, 3:25:05 AM

4500 BLOCK OF EAST BROMLEY LANE

SOUTH 4TH AVENUE / EAST BROMLEY LANE

INTERSTATE 76 EASTBOUND / BROMLEY LANE

4200 BLOCK OF EAST BRIDGE STREET

14000 BLOCK OF US HIGHWAY 85 SOUTHBOUND

UNIT BLOCK OF NORTH MAIN STREET

BURGLARY
SECTION 5

Case Number Created On Location of Incident
12CN23006901

12CN23006884

12CN23006958

Dec 4, 2023, 1:12:24 PM

Dec 6, 2023, 6:44:41 AM

Dec 6, 2023, 10:02:02 PM

600 BLOCK OF MOCKINGBIRD STREET

1400 BLOCK OF SOUTH 4TH AVENUE

800 BLOCK OF SOUTH 2ND AVENUE



54

THIS WEEK'S COMMUNITY SERVICES STATS

CODE ENFORCEMENT
CALLS

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
CALLS

52

SECTION 8

TOTAL
CALLS FOR

SERVICE

1075
TOTAL NUMBER OF ARRESTS: 58

THIS WEEK'S CRIME PREVENTION TIP

THIS WEEK'S TRAFFIC STATS

CRASHES WITH SERIOUS BODILY
INURY OR DEATH: 0

TOTAL NUMBER OF CRASHES: 28

TOTAL NUMBER OF TRAFFIC STOPS: 133

Do you have a ring doorbell or cameras around your home? Register with us to help solve crimes!
Knowing ahead of time where cameras are located greatly speeds investigations by allowing officers
and/or detectives to prioritize where to begin looking for evidence. Many times the best available video
evidence isn’t of the crime itself, but of pathways and streets leading into and out of the scene. Learn
more on our website.

https://www.brightonco.gov/1314/Neighborhood-Surveillance-Camera-Registr
https://www.brightonco.gov/1314/Neighborhood-Surveillance-Camera-Registr

